01-03-2002

YER SHEET

FORM PTO-1595 U.S.

101931016

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	er for Patents : Please recor	d the attached original doc	cuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Marc Hamel, Greg Mathus, MicRobert H. Hunt, Mark Dumont Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Me [] Security Agreement [] Ch [] Other Execution Date: October 31, 2001; Name of the conveyance of th	ached? [] Yes [x] No orger ange of Name	Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	Matrix Technologies (22 Friars Drive Hudson, NH 03051	. •
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/928,782 5. Name and address of party to whom	er with a new application	B. Patent No.(s		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence M. Green Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210		7. Total fee (37 CFR [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to	be charged to deposit account sauthorized to charge:	\$ 40.00
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and boriginal document.	elief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correc	et and any attached copy is a true. November 30, 2001	e copy of t
Lawrence M. Green	1 sure	mer property	Date	
	Sign	er sheet, attachments, a	nd document: [4]	
Name of Person Signing Total number 3/2002 LMUFLLER 00000089 09928782		e chaet ettachments. 2	ila document	

578390.1

PATENT REEL: 012405 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned Marc Hamel, 24 Robin Dr., Hudson, NH 03051; Greg Mathus, 49 Deer Grass Lane, Concord, MA 01742; Michael F. LaCourse, HCR 72 Box 3390, Old Alfred Rd., East Waterboro, ME 04030; Robert H. Hunt, 52 High St., Kennebunk, ME 04043; and Mark Dumont, 3 Aspen Dr., Saco, ME 04072 hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Matrix Technologies Corp., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 22 Friars Drive, Hudson, NH 03051, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2001 under Serial No. 09/928,782 and entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR HANDLING PIPETTING TIP MAGAZINES, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

PATENT REEL: 012405 FRAME: 0126

Marc Hamel
STATE OF NOW HAMPSINE :
SEAL Notary Public My Commission Expires 6-22-05
Greg Mathus
STATE OF NEW HOMPSIAME :
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31 57 day of October. SEAL Notary Public My Commission Expires 6-12-05
Michael F. LaCourse
STATE OF MAINE COUNTY OF YORK Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of November 2001.
SEAL HOLD Notary Public My Commission Expires

2

Robert W. Hunt
Robert H. Hunt
STATE OF Maine : COUNTY OF : Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of November Zoo !
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of day of Zoo /.
SEAL Maceformon Notary Public 1 Maine My Commission Expires June 20, 2002
Mall Jumet
Mark Dumont
STATE OF MAINE: COUNTY OF YOXE:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of Novembu 2007.
SEAL Muchamodhi, mane
My Commission Expires June 20, 2002
·

3